
1

4a

1

4

8

4b

8

2a2c
2b

4c

2e 2c

2d

4d

4a

MA1609
Page 1 (2)  |  Version 2 - 190604

Industrivägen 1  |  SE-523 90 Ulricehamn  |  Tel. +46 (0) 321-261 60 
info@welandstal.se  |  www.welandstal.se

Assembly Instructions 

Folding cat ladder
Part Part. no.

1 Folding ladder FS1250/FS2450

2 Joint set (Contains 2a to 2f) FS2000

3 Wall bracket, folding ladder FS0012

4 Lock cover set (Contains 4a to 4d) FS1000

5 Bolt M10x60 BU1601

6 Flange nut M10 MU1001/MU1010

7 Bolt M8x70 BU0870

8 Red plastic-coated wire FB0010

9 Spacer washer 35x40x5 MB3545

1. Installation of lock cover
Install the cover (4a) at the top of the ladder (1) using  
1 M8x70 + locking nut (4b, 4c).

3. Joining ladders
In the case of more than one module, the ladders are joined  
together using 2 joint sets (2). Joint profile with 2 coach bolts 
+ nuts (2a, 2b, 2c).

5. Attachment of wire at the top
Thread the wire (8) in the lock cover (4).

2. Installation of spring
Install the spring (4d) in the front edge of the cover (4a) and 
to the ladder (1).

4. Tread surfaces between ladder joints
Fit an extra tread surface (2d) between the ladder joints 
using 2 M8x50 + locking nuts (2e, 2c).

6. Attachment of wire at the bottom
Adjust the length and fasten the wire (8) at the bottom on 
the side of the ladder that fastens to the wall. NB Check the 
function prior to assembly.

Part Part. no.

2a Joint profile, folding ladder FB0080

2b Carriage bolt M8x20 XBV0820

2c Locking nut M8 LM0800

2d Tread surface, folding ladder FS0500

2e Bolt M8x55 BU0855

4a Cover, folding ladder FS0050

4b Bolt M8x70 BU0870

4c Locking nut M8 LM0800

4d Spring for cover FOLDING LADDER SPRING



3

3

c/c A = 110mm

c/c B=136mm

65

c/c 900-1200 mm

ca 900 mm

9

max c/c 1200 mm

MA1609
Side 2 (2)  |  Versjon 2 - 190604

Industrivägen 1  |  SE-523 90 Ulricehamn  |  Tel. +46 (0) 321-261 60 
info@welandstal.se  |  www.welandstal.se

Assembly Instructions 

Folding cat ladder

7. Installation of the first bracket
Screw the top bracket (3) to the wall, approx.  
900 mm above the windowsill or rung.
The bracket (3) can be turned to compensate  
for unevenness in the wall.

8. Install the remaining brackets.
Hang the ladder from the top pair of brackets using bolt 
M10x60 + nut. (5, 6) and solder in place. Then install the 
remaining bracket pairs at c/c 900-1200 mm.

7. Anchoring
Anchor the first attachment point in the wall. 
Approx. 900 mm above the windowsill or rung. 
Use suitable protective bolt material.
See MA1001 for screw loads. 
Spacer washers (9) are available as accessory.

8. Anchoring the remaining brackets.
Hang the ladder from the top anchor point and solder in 
place. Then, install remaining anchor points at max.  
c/c 1200 mm

Alternative 1:  Anchoring to wall with angle brackets

Alternative 2:  Anchoring direct to wall without angle brackets


